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Dr. Carol Couch, Director 
Environmental Protection Division 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 
Suite 1152, East Tower 
Atlanta, Georgia  30334 
ccouch@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Mr. Dan Forster, Director 
Wildlife Resources Division 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
2070 US Hwy 278, SE 
Social Circle, Georgia  30025 
dforster@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Mr. Onis “Trey” Glenn III, Director 
Alabama Department of Environmental Management 
PO Box 301463 
Montgomery, Alabama  36130-1463 
director@adem.state.al.us 
 
Mr. J. Brian Atkins, Division Director 
Office of Water Resources 
Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs 
401 Adams Avenue, Suite 434 
Montgomery, Alabama  36103-5690 
brian.atkins@adeca.alabama.gov 
 
Mr. M. Barnett Lawley, Commissioner  
Alabama Department of Conservation and Natural Resources 
64 North Union Street 
Montgomery, Alabama  36130 
dcnr.commissioner@dcnr.alabama.gov 
 
Mr. J. I. Palmer, Jr., Regional Administrator 
US Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, Georgia  30303-3104 
palmer.jimmy@epa.gov 
 
Mr. Samuel Hamilton, Regional Director 
US Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 4 



1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 400 
Atlanta, Georgia  30345 
sam_hamilton@fws.gov 
 
Ms. Sandy Tucker 
Field Supervisor – Ecological Services 
US Fish and Wildlife Services 
247 South Milledge Avenue 
Athens, Georgia  30605 
sandy_tucker@fws.gov 
 
Mr. Jeff Powell 
Field Supervisor – Ecological Services 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
1208-B Main Street 
Daphne, Alabama  36526 
jeff_powell@fws.gov 
 
Mr. Jon C. Worthington, Administrator  
Southeast Power Administration 
1166 Athens Tech Road 
Elberton, Georgia  30635 
jonw@sepa.doe.gov 
 
Mr. J. Mark Robinson, Director 
Office of Energy Projects 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC  20426 
mark.robinson@ferc.gov 
 
Mr. Chick Krautler, Director 
Atlanta Regional Commission 
40 Courtland Street, NE 
Atlanta, Georgia  30303 
CKrautler@atlantaregional.com 
 
Mr. George Martin, Project Manager 
Georgia Power Company 
241 Ralph McGill Boulevard NE 
Atlanta, Georgia  30308-3374 
gamartin@southernco.com 
 
Mr. Willard Bowers 
Vice President, Environmental Affairs  
Alabama Power Company  



PO Box 2641  
Birmingham, Alabama  35291 
wlbowers@southernco.com 
 
Mr. Rick Oates, Executive Director 
Alabama Pulp and Paper Council 
555 Alabama Street 
Montgomery, Alabama  36104 
roates@alaforestry.org 
 


